

EN / DE / FR / PL / NL / IT / RO / GR / RU / ET / CZ / SK / LT / LV / HR / HU / SL / UA / BG

Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. hereby declares, under its sole responsibility, that the product:

Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. erklart hiermit unter alleiniger Verantwortung, dass das Produkt / Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. dclare par la prsente, sous sa seule responsabilit, que le produit / Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. oswiadcza, na swoj wyaczn odpowiedzialno, e produkt / Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. verklaart hierbij, onder eigen verantwoordelijkheid, dat het product / Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. dichiara, sotto la sua esclusiva responsabilit, che il prodotto / Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. declara sub responsabilitatea sa ca produsul / Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. dhlwnei pi, me dikh ts ipeuθvudtta, pi to privn / Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. pod svojo iskljuiteljnujo odgovornostjo zjavlja, e vrobek / Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. prehlasuje na svojo vhradn zodpovednost, e vrobek / Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. savo iskirtine atsakomybe pareikia, kad preks / Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. pilnib uz savu atbildību pazio, ka preces / Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. ovime izjavljuje, na svoju iskljuiv odgovornost, da proizvod / A Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. ezennel kizrlagos felelssgre kijelenti, hogy a termk / Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. pod svojo izkljuno odgovornostjo izjavlja, da izdelek / Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. im zjavlja pod svojo penu vdpovdaljnst, o produkt / C nastojcoto Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. dklaruje na svoja odgovornost, e produktt:

Product number:

Artikelnummer / Code article / Kod produktu / Productnummer / Numero prodotto / Cod produs / Κωδικός προϊόντος / Kod mowara / Toetekood / Kd vrobku / Kd vrobku / Preki kodas / Preu kods / Šifra proizvoda / Termk szm / Številka izdelka / Noмер продукту / Noмер на продукт:

880975**Product name:**

Artikelbezeichnung / Dsignation / Nazwa produktu / Productnaam / Nome prodotto / Nume produs / Ονομασία προϊόντος / Название товара / Tootenimi / Nzev vrobku / Nzov vrobku / Preki pavadinimas / Preu nosaukums / Naziv proizvoda / Termk neve / Ime izdelka / Назва продукту / Име на продукта:

Pizza dough box**Brand:**

Marke / Marque / Marka / Merk / Марса / Brand / Мрка / Бренд / Kaubamrk / Znaka / Znaka / Preki enklas / Preu zme / Robna marka / Mrka / Blagovna znamka / Бренд / Марка:

HENDI**made of HDPE**

aus HDPE / fabriqu en HDPE / wykonany z HDPE / gemaakt van HDPE / realizzato in HDPE / fabricat din HDPE / κατασκευασμένο από HDPE / изготвлен из HDPE / valmistatud HDPE-st / vyrobeno z HDPE / vyroben z HDPE / pagamintas i HDPE / izgatavots no HDPE / izrađen od HDPE / HDPE-bl kszlt / izdelana iz HDPE / виготовлені з HDPE / изработени от HDPE

Meets the essential requirements as described in Directives:

die in den folgenden Richtlinien beschriebenen essenziellen Anforderungen erfllt / rpond aux normes impératives conforme aux directives / splnia wymagania zasadnicze okrelone w dyrektywach / voldoet aan de essentiële eisen zoals beschreven in de richtlijnen / soddisfa i requisiti essenziali descritti nelle direttive / Indeplineste cerintele obligatorii descrise regulament / πληροi ts bsικs απαιτσεις tis περιρφροντα στις οδηγίες / соотвествует основным требованиям, изложенным в директивах / vastab direktiivides mrgitud putele / spluje zkladn poadavky stanoven ve smrnicih / splna zkladn poiadavky stanoven v smerniciach / atitinka direktivose nurodytus reikalavimus / atbilst direktivs nordītajām prasībām / Ispunjava osnovne zahtjeve kako su opisani u smjernicama / Megfelel az irnyelvekben leirt alapvet kvetelmnyeknek / Izpolnjuje bistvene zahteve, kot je opisano v direktivah / Исполняет основные затвеве како су описане у смерницама / Отговаря на основните изисквания, както е описано в директивите:

Regulation 1935/2004/EC
Regulation 2023/2006/EC
Regulation 10/2011/EU**Test conditions:**

Test-Bedingungen / Conditions d'essai / Warunki badania / Test voorwaarden / Condizioni di test / Condiții de test / Συνθήκες δοκιμής / Условия испытаний / Katsetingimused / Testovací podminky / Podmienky testovania / Bandyimo sąlygos / Pārbaudes apstākļi / Uvjeti ispitivanja / Teszt feltételek/ Preskusni pogoji / Умови випробувань / Тестови условия:

| SIMULANT: | TIME / TEMPERATURE: | SURFACE OF CONTACT: | VOLUME: | LIMIT: |
|----------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------|-----------------------|
| Acetic acid 3% | 10 days / 40°C | 1 dm ² | 100ml | 10 mg/dm ² |
| Ethanol 10% | 10 days / 40°C | 1 dm ² | 100ml | 10 mg/dm ² |
| Natural oil | 10 days / 40°C | 1 dm ² | 100ml | 10 mg/dm ² |

Applicable to all types of food under the following conditions:

Gilt fr alle Arten von Lebensmitteln unter den folgenden Bedingungen / Applicable  tous types d'aliments dans les conditions suivantes / Ma zastosowanie do wszystkich typw zynnoci w nastpujcych warunkach / Van toepassing op alle soorten voedsel onder de volgende omstandigheden / Applicabile a tutti i tipi di alimenti nelle seguenti condizioni / Se aplic tuturor tipurilor de alimente n urmtoarele condiții / Ισχύει για λους τους τπους τροφίμων υπό τις ακόλουθες συνθήκες / Применимо ко всем типам пищевых продуктов при следующих условиях / Kohaldatav kkidele toidainetele jrgmistel tingimustel / Platí pro vschny druhy potraviny za nsledujcch podmnek / Platí pre vsetky druhy potraviny za nasledujcch podmienok / Taikoma vis tip maistui esant toliau nurodytomis sąlygomis / Piemērojams visiem pārtikas veidiem, ievērojot šādus nosacījumus / Primjenjivo na sve vrste hrane pod sljedecim uvjetima / Minden lelmiszer-típusra alkalmazható a kvetkező feltételek mellett / Velja za vse vrste hrane pod naslednjimi pogoji / Застосовується до всіх видів їжі за таких умов / Приложимо за всички видове храни при следните условия:

≤ 70°C - max. 2h
≤ 100°C - max. 15min

Robakowo, 24-10-2023


Maksymilian Kultys
Prezes ZarzduMaksymilian Kultys
Prezes Zarzdu